Time Director & Chief Financial Officer of the Company

for a period of three years with effect from October

30, 2020 to October 29, 2023, liable to retire by

rotation, on the payment of remuneration and other

terms and conditions as set out below:

Remuneration:

a) Fixed Salary: Rs. 12,07,704/- (Rupees Twelve

Lakh Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Four

only) per annum. The fixed salary can be paid as

basic salary and various allowances under the

company Plans & Allowances which is a basket

of various allowances/reimbursements, like

Leave Travel Allowance, Commutation

Allowance, House Rent Allowance etc.

[...]

The intervening gap between any two meetings was within the period of 120 days as
prescribed by the Companies Act, 2013.

15. PARTICULARS OF LOANS, GUARANTEES OR INVESTMENTS MADE UNDER SECTION 186 OFTHE COMPANIES
ACT, 2013:

Your Company had given an Inter corporate deposit (ICD) of Rs. 6,32,02,482 (Rs. Six Crore Thirty Two Lakhs Two
Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Two only) to M/s. 1908 E-Ventures Pvt. Ltd. out of which ICD of Rs. 99,99,990
has been converted into 3,84,615 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each at an issue price of Rs. 26 per shares on 20th
March, 2020 and ICD of Rs. 3,77,49,992 has been converted into 13,48,214 Equity Shares of Rs.